

SUPREME COURT
FILED

MAY 23 2019

Jorge Navarrete Clerk

Deputy

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

vs.

STARLETTA PARTEE,

Defendant and Petitioner.

) CASE NO. S248520

)

) B267040

)

) Los Angeles County

)

) Superior Court

)

) Case No. TA138027

)

)

)

)

)

**PETITIONER'S REPLY TO BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
LOS ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY**

PAUL KLEVEN (SB# 95338)
LAW OFFICE OF PAUL KLEVEN
1604 Solano Avenue
Berkeley, CA. 94707
(510) 528-7347 Telephone
(510) 526-3672 Facsimile
Pkleven@Klevenlaw.com

By appointment of the Supreme Court

Attorneys for Petitioner
Starletta Partee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. This Court Should Not Expand Potential Exposure Under the Accessory Statute Beyond that Envisioned in California or Any Other Jurisdiction	5
II. Under the Separation of Powers Doctrine, Only the Legislature Has the Power to Prescribe Punishment for Crimes or Change the Law Governing Hearsay Exceptions	9
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<i>In re McKinney</i> (1968) 70 Cal.2d 8	9
<i>People v. Martinez</i> (2003) 113 Cal.App.4th 400	10
<i>People v. Partee</i> (2018) 21 Cal.App.5th 631	5, 8, 9

STATUTES:

Evidence Code § 770	5
Evidence Code § 1235	5, 8
Evidence Code § 1294	10
Penal Code § 32	4-10
